Doug Brown, Kim Cyr, Marcia Hovey-Wright, Susie Hughes, Zach Lahring, 

Charles Nash, Malinda Pego, Rillastine R. Wilkins, Robert Scolnik 

No:  None                            Motion Carried 

2021-93 AUTHORIZE THE ADOPTION OF THE RESOLUTION ALLOWING THE 

COUNTY OF MUSKEGON TREASURER TO BORROW UP TO TWELVE 
MILLION DOLLARS ($12,000,000) AGAINST THE ANTICIPATED 2020 
DELINQUENT REAL PROPERTY TAXES 

WM21/02 – 15 
The Ways & Means Committee recommended, moved by Commissioner Cyr, seconded 
by Commissioner Hughes, to authorize the adoption of the resolution allowing the 
County of Muskegon Treasurer to borrow up to twelve million dollars ($12,000,000) 
against the anticipated 2020 delinquent real property taxes. 

Roll Call: 

Yes: Doug Brown, Kim Cyr, Marcia Hovey-Wright, Susie Hughes, Zach Lahring, 

Charles Nash, Malinda Pego, Rillastine R. Wilkins, Robert Scolnik 

No:  None                            Motion Carried